The Debtor has listed your claim as DiSp"“ F o Ot At T o s M men Vs necen o e

Claim #246 Date Filed: 1/29/2010
+ B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
XCynergy Data, LLC —~ (Case No. 09-13038) O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money ot property): [0  Check this box to indicate that this
-claim amends a previously filed

ANCHOR HOME SEARCH claim.

Name and address where notices should be sent; Name ID: 8455220 Pack No. 146 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
ANCHOR HOME SEARCH Filed on:
401 N MILPAS ST

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103

Telephone No.

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [d Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.

Attach copy of statement giving

Telephone No. particulars.

[0 Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ 5 g & s ¢ ! ) # 5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4. portion of your claim falls in one of

the following categories, check the

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5. box and state the amount

O Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized

statement of all interest or charges Specify the priority of the claim.

2. Basis for Claim: {iAe eCeyy <C QA . -

(See instruction #3a on reverse side f O 3Osmgsgcssolgzp;’(r;)‘zt:)lgaﬁ(()f)l(sll)l?g;f 11
- SC. a or(a .

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 6 ‘f‘/‘ N ; [ Wages, salaries, or commission (up to

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: ¥ s ‘2 [ LQKQ 4 !K:h 748 L Co $10,950%) earned within 180 days
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.) before filing of the bankruptcy petition
3b. Creditor Tax ID # - é - ’l ‘jq ‘; / 'g lf or cessation of the debtor’s business,
& 4 which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.) S07(a)(4
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested § 507()(4).
information. [ Contributions to an employee benefit

plan — 11 US.C. § 507(a)(5).
Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate [] Motor Vehicle [] Other

Describe: I Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate: % services for personal, family, or

household use ~- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim, [J Taxes or penalties owed to

if any: § Basis for Perfection:’ governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(8).
Amount of Secured C}alm: $ Amount Unsecured: § [J Other — Specify applicable paragraph of]
6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount: HUS.C. §507@)( )
[ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of Amount entitled to priority:
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim s
Amount" above.

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, response to cases commenced on or after
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also | /. dare of adjustment.
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING. RECHVED
If the documents are not available, please explain:

ate: / ' Vi) DWi/eE A : v
JK'& 2 B Zmﬂ Svggla{\l;'e: T('th‘:)'e?:oArfﬁlin; this claim nés}?gg% Sign am@[ﬁaﬁ'ﬂ&’t‘ﬁﬁ,‘fan%@/“ JAN 2 g 2010

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any. Kmmmfs

Pe, Dalt{ fosr tpresentan% ﬁ'auduRle;t cla;ndz: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

ate Stamped Copy Return
Al e Copy e~ T T T
L1 No copy to return

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.



Claim #246  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218 Telephone Facsimile
Santa Barbara, California 93101 (805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

January 28, 2010

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA U.S. MAIL
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Data LLC
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim

forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-
addressed, stamped return envelope.

‘ Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

Very-,truly yours,

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions




TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

ication Status Reporis

" mpplication Record

P RVICER e

[Merchant Information

MID #: 3899000001372000

DRA Name: [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM

Merchant |, .. 5asT vILLAGE RD

Address:

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: [8883033153

Email

INNS310B@GMAIL.

Address: Qu 93 (@] L.COM

Application Information

Date R

Received: 3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status Date [3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
3/4/09- Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and conditlon polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harris bank,

Comments: [approval conditional letter attached for type of services {memberships) and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09-~
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. still pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/08- Appro

View App: |[View PDF of This Merchant Application

Equipment Information 1

Equipment o .01 Up KIT NOT INCLUDED

Type:

TID #:

Download: {N/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment .

Status: Pending

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment

THORIZE,

Type: AUTHORIZE.NET GATEWAY

TYD 3#: 028100153309001

Download: |N/A

Application

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydatacom/vimas/app_status_recdrd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/b0541q5r0J... 3/13/2009

Page 1 of 2
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WMerchant #
New Location ([ Additional Location
450 Broadway - 3rd Floor « New York, NY 10033
Tel: 866-602-0996 www.TribulOnline.com

Lega| Mo el Sill i omcooulngsushessAs}' =
2958 4 /mmuc}/aﬂq YR I/ sean S“WW fom,
_"f_g’fz%d?’ef/_},, mums S ,V,__'_Pfffi}“‘ P st U Vitlase 20577
opntn Baciaca _ CH_ B wpnreerh SE S

; L s S e T 8883033153

s | E-Mall Address: [ Website Adaress: .C,,.mc«s
cesd | Gommn 92708860 Spmmwen. Sl rreaan. STRACACT) _RREaEss. +
#utL7tkms Years in Business Years Owned Business

f e —
Plade Bt | dgat Férmation: Country of Primafy Business Operations:

Bank Rsference , - Conhct -
ﬁ. y ET /et ‘ s
= R @ﬁ@w’ o SR m;ﬁ;f SERET &gﬁ"%ﬁ%&@ AL THE R
ame: i }s}\

:{,Sm ey OLansr /s S-25-FY 72* 7?*8’45" / /0079
Residence Address: %} ) # Years:

Yt (. Otéta SA- a2 L T2 A &3/6’/ |
US Govemment Issued ID# Type of ID: Expiration Date: Courttry of Citizenship (if not US): <

3 9 o P IS B0 (o B T
Name: ] Title: Date of Birth: Applicanfs SS#. % Equity Ownership:
Residence Address: T City: T State: Zi, T EYearst
'US Govemment Issued 1D#: Type of ID: Expiration Date: ' Country of Citizenship (rnot Usk Home Phone:

. & X Qx; = 7 i ( et e ) st 3 ﬁ
Stid £ 5 = At R B CEE AT mirial Ak
Type owaeﬁh:p D Sﬁc Pmpnebr ) Assoc/Estatus/ Trusls D Jcim Ventire (1 Governmert *Merchant Type
2 Gorporation (Péivm!y Tradads [} Corporution (Publicly Traded) 3 Medical or Legad Carp H { Retsi (B8 Accurnls):

) Partnershi Tox Exemnpt Org {3 8irgle Member LLC ] Muli Member LLC {3 Clvic Aasac z e T T
O Umited Aﬁ;_tnerslip [ Palitcal Crg_ (3 Other; o ;0 Restaurant | Card Swipe e
Typeofeooasors% :Gd}& ?_, : ¢ &ﬁcﬁ: A i“ !")ﬂﬁg L]Lodgmg Mc:m"'glrf:,’mm“'"'"“”“‘ .
Do you curvertly accepl Divcuver @ an i7 - Neima of Cumenl Procassor: jJ Serice ek OrcerrTeiepone g
Qo . 77"8VL iggﬂlﬂet e eteteromim. = mestrecs oot e 208 2 koo b ot S o
7. you oW HOmR T Tt Barky Xalmmants ) : ‘. ) Home Based irkernat /()(} *
“Has Merd tor any fatad principal disciosed below Bed [} Yes Date;

banioipty o boos subjom o lmm!l.mtary banksupley? 10 Othor Ttai= 100%

arehant \ocation: ) ewwnnwnhsmﬁom Domoemm DOintemet Clkaideme O oter
Area Zoned: _Cicomail [l indingial [ Resideatia Scuare Fooage: (0250 (V251500 [1501-2.000 (D%

Does the amount of inventory and merchandiss on shelves and floor appear consistent with this type of business? E&/ CiNo
if No, explain:

The Merchant: __ [1Owns Mhe Business Premises Landiord Name & Phone #:
Further Comments by inspactar {Must Complete) ’

oar v % R fe8 Aty S5kt iy «

{ heraby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business premls% of
the merchant at this address and the information stated above Is frué and comect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Verified and Inspe Office # 10570 Representative R Signature: A
-y

x_SAm €S mﬁgvf{‘gffi

Vihks Copy- Bank « Pk Copy - Merthant e # 3 TR Y0108
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150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 886-602-0898-
" underwriting@joinbps.com
%M&.ﬁf‘w&mmw&ﬁ# SRR RSN

A

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

Thie will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant’s (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Servicas LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Marchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA") and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _18 % _ from each gross deposit.
Initials

2. Tha reserve account will be used to offset any amounts owsd by the Merchant under the MPA.

Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds to replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be retumed to Merchant up to 270 days after
termingtion of the MPA or Merchant's last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later.

I acknowledge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC // American Standard Finance.com

Busi Legal Name or D.B.A.
th 2"
‘Signature
Susan Quinn
Printed Name
AW\ e S \R-C9
Title Date }
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Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Coneern:
MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 152077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783.

If you have any questions please feel free to e at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kura #@N\W

Rena Hemmen

Persotial Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Msiling Addrass PO, Box 2460 - Santa Berbara, CA 83120-2460 + Phone: 805-953-7511 - www.muantecito.com



150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 866-602-0088-

underwriting@joinbps_com

R R R S A R R R

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern;

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions L1.C / American Standard Finance.com, has
applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions. 1 also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annus] memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termipation of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, .

-
Owner Signature: X < : 9\"‘

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn

Please Print




A TRNIUL

MERCHANT SERVICER, LLG &

Mall, Telaphone Order, & intemet Marchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCard have set a minimum standard requirement for acoepling credit cards on the intemet. In order to

avoid a significant delay in the seitiement of your funds, pleass ensure that your website has the following seven (7) items completed pior to the
commencement of your credit card proceasing:

1. Refund/ Canceliation Palicy

2. Privacy Policy

3. Terms & Conditions listed

4. Products & the Corresponding Pricing listed

5. 12B-bit SSL page(s) where personal and credit card information is obtained (usu vided by shopping cart or galeway)
8. Telephone Customer Service contact number v pro o shopping

7. Shipping & Handiing method and shipping delivery Ume after the sale

URGENTI! You must cortact your sales repressntative immediately upon completing the above 7 intemet processing relisremerts!
Underwriting & Marketing Review: (Pleasa answer the following dquestions as accurately s possible) o -
Submit sample(s) of product brochure, promutional materials, praduct catalogue, etc. How will product be advertised or promoted

It advertiging on intemet, list website address: weww, americanstarclerdfinance.com
Prefermed 23 character (or less) DBA identffier (appears on customers’ billing stetement)
[Almlelr]ifefe]n]s]t[alnTaTa]r [a]€]\ Jnlal N cle]

List name(s) and address(ez) of vendor from which the product Is purchaged:

NEEY

List name(s} end address{es) of third patty or fulfillment organizations, or parties aside from your staff who will assist or parficipate with the
sales, markating, processing of orders, or shipping of merchandise: M l -A

List geographical area(s} in which the product or service will be marketed and sold; USA

List carrer services that wil deliver product or service; Usps

What is your retum or refund policy? 'QXL,_‘\ Cebind

How does the custamer order the product or service? ool | ‘()L{ Phone.

When you receive an authorization, how long before merchandise is shipped or services are provided?_instant

Do you perform recurring monthly biling? v Yes ___No ifYes, _v Monthly ___ Querterly ___ Biannual___Annusi
Is your database coliecting entire credit card numbers? __Yes _¥ No I Yes, are you PCl compliant? ¥ Yes ___No

This amandmant Ia maris by and batwesn Harrig, N.A,, Chicago, IL (Bank'), and the undarsigned 'MERCHA and subject to the approval of
BANK.

WHEREAS: Bani is sngoaged in the general banking business induding the purchase of Credit Card Transaclions from marchants and provide ceriain services
related to the provessing of Credd Card Transactions to MERCHANT: and

WHEREAR: MERCHANT desivas t honor at this business location(s) Cand Numbers preserded In connaction with the Mail Order/Telaphane Order asle of prod-
vel/services (o austorenm; snd

WHEREAS: BANK and MERCHANT has entered into Hamis, NA., Chicago, iL {Bank) VISAMesterCard Processing Agreement (Agreemant’).

NOW THEREFORE, In coralderation of the represeritations, covenants, and promises made hersin, the parties herato agree to amend Agreement ss follows:

1. MERCHANT agrees to use and retuin proof of 8 trecesble delivery syatem as mesns of shipment of product to customer,
2. MERCHANT agraes that transactions will not be processed untit products are shipped to Gardiolder.

3. MERCHANT agrees fo 8 chame of $0.05 per AVS transaction(s) when applicable,

4. Agresment may be immedistaly tarminated by BANK if MERCHANT Falls to comply with any af the tanms of this sgreement,

AGREED CEPTED BD_\ — DATE: 3-12-200&

OWNER 1 OFFICER - Authorized Hanis, NA, Chcago, ILAgent
Susan Quinn
Print Name Print Name

it Mperand Servies is o raisterad 1G0MSP of Harms, NA, Chicage, 1L



